Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters and 1011. Name of conveying party(les):	8-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIT PROBER and Trademark 38416
Tab settings = 0 = V To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters and 1011 Name of conveying party(les): Qi Bi Carl Frances Weaver	38416
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters and 1011. Name of conveying party(les): Qi Bi Carl Frances Weaver	38416
Name of conveying party(les): Qi Bi Carl Frances Weaver	
i Bi Carl Frances Weaver	and original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mdward Mills Miblino - Web Yi Kuo - '	7 A 10 A
Raafat Edward Kamel Mathew Thomas	Name: Lucent Technologies 28
	Internal Address:
itional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Q Yes Q Ne	26
eture of conveyance:	
•	
Assignment Q Merger	Street Address: 600 Hountain Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Nam	P.O. Box 636
	07974
August 26, 1999	Chy: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 0636
August 27,1999; August 30, 1999	
	ON C Set C ?befastis (se)sseribbs & (s)ansan lanolibbA
optication number(s) or patent number(s):	385,385
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)
Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
ierne: Docket Administrator memai Address: Room 3C-512	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)
reet Address: 600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)
reet Address: 600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)
Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 0636	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be maded: Name:Docket Administrator Internal Address:SC-512 Street Address:600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636 City:Murray HillState:NJZIP:0636 GUYEN 00000161 122325 09385305DO NOT 0	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ 21P: 0636 NGUYEN 00000161 122325 09385305	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (\$7 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Qi Bi, of Morris Plains in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Edward Ellis Eibling, of Convent Station in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Raafat Edward Kamel, of Westfield in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, Wen-Yi Kuo, of Morganville in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Mathew Thomas, of Scotch Plains in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, and Carl Francis Weaver, of Township of Hanover in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Aggregate Overload Power Control described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0629

My Commission Expires Dec. 9 2001

Edward Ellia Eibling				
Edward Ellis Eibling				

Notary Public

ALMETA CARTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 9 2001

Parfat Edward Karrel
Raafat Edward Kamel
ate: 8/30/99
nited States of America)
tate of lungersey) ss.:
ounty of MIRITED)
On this 30 day of 4,19 9, before me ersonally came Raafat Edward Kamel, to the known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
ALMETA CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 9 2001

Wen-Yi Kuo

Date: August 26, 1999

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.:

County of Monmouth

On this 26th day of August ,1999, before me personally came Wen-Yi Kuo, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

D. E. WORKMAN-WILLIAMS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

05-27-2002

Notary/Public



Q. Bi 20-8-14-36-7-29

	Men them thomas					
	Mathew Thomas					
Date: Ars. 27. 1999						
United States of America)					
State of New Jersey) ss.:					
County of Minus) /					
On this $\frac{27}{\text{day of}}$	llu	gust		_,19 <u>9</u> 9	, before me	
personally came Mathew Thomas, who executed the foregoing instrum	to me kent, and	mown to be acknowled;	e the ind ged exect	lividual dution of the	escribed in and ne same.	
			Oly	ula	Carles	
			Notary	Public		
		,		OTARY PUBL	A CARTER IC OF NEW JERSEY Expires Dec. 9 2001	

Q. Bi 20-8-14-36-7-29

Carl Francis Weaver

Date: 27 AUG 99

United States of America

State of luw er

) ss.:

County of

On this day of ,19 , before me personally came Carl Francis Weaver, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ALMETA CARTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 9 2001

Lucent Technologies Inc.
600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512)
P. O. Box 636
Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

PATENT REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0635